
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 22/2005
OF 23RD MARCH, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/NA. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 RASHEED OLAOSEBIKAN JAIYESINMI AA0816856 A2343461 28B REMI FANIKAYODE STREET GRA IKEJA LAGOS 133.2000        40,012.58                       40,012.58                        MEDICAL BILL EIB
2 ADDYSON LTD AA1095237 166447 EDU.LIB. CYBERCAFE CENTRE,UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS 133.0000        11,000.00                       51,012.58                        PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR FEBRUWEMA
3 ADEX AREO NIGERIA LTD MF0771052 TC11020 NE 21 F KUTA ROAD, MINNA 133.0000        20,136.00                       71,148.58                        SURFACE PLANNER BALDAL - WOOD MAKING  EFBN
4 ASHAKACEM PLC MF0283722 RC13422 PLOT 193, JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX, LAGOS. 133.0000                               26,677.75 97,826.33                        SS CONDENSATE MONITOR - ANALYSER STANBIC 
5 AZMOL AFRICA LIMITED MF0617893 RC392543 18,MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 133.0000        10,900.00                       108,726.33                      GREASE LITHIUM BASE FOR IND. EQUIPMENT EIB
6 Balogun Mufutau Ayinde AA 1413896 A 0564424 24, Salaudeen Akano Strret, Ogudu GRA, Lagos 133.0000        2,000.00                         110,726.33                      PTA CHARTERED
7 BINTU KAGO AA1061730 A2279551 NO 1 NAGOGO ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000        2,000.00                         112,726.33                      PTA PRUDENT
8 BOSTON OIL AND GAS MF0549784 445520 INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT 999C, DANMOLE 133.0000        200,000.00                     312,726.33                      BASE OIL EQUITY
9 C.H.F HERON NIG LTD MF0716901 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 133.0000        128,204.00                     440,930.33                      NEW FRIDGES BROAD

10 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIEMF0659377 372774 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, 133.0000        17,840.00                       458,770.33                      360 PCS OF WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY
11 DANBIZ INT'L CARPETS LTD MF0716774 401501 SHOP E20 WUSE SHOPPING COMPLEX ZONE 3 ABUJA NIGERIA 133.0000        56,886.76                       515,657.09                      PRINTED TUFTED CARPETS ( AMBRIA DELIGHT BROAD
12 ELIZADE NIGERIA LIMITED AA1049455 11544 322A, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 133.0000        385.00                            516,042.09                      ISACA 2005 CERTIFICATE EXAM FEE GUARANTY
13 ENUTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675902 96761 NO 9 ORAIFITE ROAD,NNEWI ,ANAMBRA STATE. 133.0000        41,459.20                       557,501.29                      MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS. UBA
14 EVOLI ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0768865 RC176324 1613 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 133.0000        67,370.37                       624,871.66                      PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS-DALTOFSTB
15 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0650096 RC382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD NASSARAWA, KANO, KANO STATE 133.0000        54,502.00                       679,373.66                      OXYTETRACYCLINE LONG ACTING INJECTION, MDBL
16 GODFREY OKU AA1045118 AO317486 NO 2 GRANT STREET UWANI ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000        129.83                            679,503.49                      WORLDSPACE/ MULTICHOICE SUBSCRIPTION DBL
17 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1277176 152321 PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000        7,800.00                         687,303.49                      COURSE FEES - HARUNA Y. SAEED GUARANTY
18 J. E. OKEKE & SONS NIG LTD MF- 0714909 RC344986 D 491 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET ,OJO LAGOS STATE 133.0000        97,799.25                       785,102.74                      TUNGSRAM ELECTRICAL BULBS DBL
19 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0698848 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000        48,000.00                       833,102.74                      127,200KGS OF LIQUID GLUCOSE 44BE WEMA
20 Joseph O. Oladeinde AA 1167955 A 1160667 31 King Ologunkutere Street, Park View Ikoyi, Lagos 133.0000        2,000.00                         835,102.74                      PTA CHARTERED
21 LARABA  IBRAHIM AA1061729 A2753080 TL 3,NNAMDI AZIKWE EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 133.0000        2,000.00                         837,102.74                      PTA PRUDENT
22 LURCATEL LIMITED MF0929002 451531 PLOT 2B RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU RD, OFF ADMIRALTY WAY 133.0000        215,323.20                     1,052,425.94                   TELECOM25 UNITS OF VANDAL PROTECTION CAINTERCON.
23 LURCATEL LIMITED MF0929004 451531 PLOT 2B RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU RD, OFF ADMIRALTY WAY 133.0000        139,981.12                     1,192,407.06                   32 UNITS OF 30KVA STAND ALONE INDOOR AUTOINTERCON.
24 MEMOFF LTD MF0799429 RC412347 SHOP 107,LADIPO MAIN MARKET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000        11,161.80                       1,203,568.86                   AUTO SPARE PARTS PRUDENT
25 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0654666 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000        43,070.81                       1,246,639.67                   SCOURING PADS , SPONGE, AND HIGH DENSITYFBN
26 NEIMETH INT'L MF0436755 RC1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS STATE 133.0000        14,886.07                       1,261,525.74                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFADBL
27 NIGERIAN SPINNERS & DYERS LTD MF0664564 RC6313 6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO. 133.0000                             134,687.08 1,396,212.82                   ABOUT 39,600 KILOS 3.3 DECITEX, 3 DENIER STANBIC 
28 Odade Investments Limited AA 1167954 RC 170385 Church House , 29, Marina Lagos 133.0000        13,158.00                       1,409,370.82                   Payment of School Fees CHARTERED
29 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0779857 168469 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000        126,496.22                     1,535,867.04                   LASER BEAM PRINTER/DIGITAL COPIER "PANASINTERCITY
30 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0720656 168469 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000        13,230.02                       1,549,097.06                   CONSUMABLE FOR LASER PRINTER AND TONERINTERCITY
31 SIGMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0800076 RC 279187 199, IKORODU ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000        1,237.50                         1,550,334.56                   PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HCL (PHARMACEUTICAL FOINDO
32 SOTINWA GEORGE ADETOLA AA1061355 A0572391 9, DAKAR ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000        16,476.00                       1,566,810.56                   SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
33 TRIO COURAGE LTD MF 0418116 RC  466 063 1 LAGOS ST.BEHIND GOVERNMENT HOUSE,  OLD GRA MAIDUGU 133.0000        18,870.00                       1,585,680.56                   AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING MACHINE AS10 DBL
34 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0714408 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000        48,920.00                       1,634,600.56                   EASY WHITE AUTO BODY THINNER DBL
35 Winco Foam Industries Ltd MF0693107 RC53774 17/19, Orishigun St., Off Ikorodu Rd, Lagos 133.0000        35,616.00                       1,670,216.56                   Methylene Chloride NAMBL
36 PAUL USORO AND CO AA0753061 695659 8TH FLOOR, BOI HOUSE,63-71 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9800        10,223.00                       1,680,439.56                   SCHOOL FEES REMMITANCE ACCESS
37 VALVE TECH SERVICES MF 0518372 2674 156,EKET-ORON ROAD EKET 132.9700        52,855.88                       1,733,295.44                   1UNIT OF M303 SLAB GATE VALVE WEMA
38 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG.) LIMITED MF0267050 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9700        114,268.00                     1,847,563.44                   FLASH LIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRAND ETB
39 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614598 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        238,875.00                     2,086,438.44                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILM GRADE (LINEARDBL
40 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614597 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        266,325.00                     2,352,763.44                   167.50MT LDPE FILM GRADE DBL
41 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614599 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        252,300.00                     2,605,063.44                   174.00MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS BEING RAW MATERDBL
42 O'RELIANCE INTEGRATED COMPANY L MF0576620 454123 1, HALLELUYAH CLOSE, RUMUOKWUTA, IKWERRE ROAD, PORT 132.9500        20,500.00                       2,625,563.44                   REFURBISHED NORITSU PRINTER PROCESSOR 1GUARANTY
43 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF 0650071 RC189554 PLOT 25 CHALLAWA INDUSTRILA ESTATE, KANO , KANO STATE 132.9500        72,718.54                       2,698,281.98                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS (LLDPE ROTO MOULDING RADBL
44 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0697112 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500        8,854,753.26                  11,553,035.24                 DPK (15,000 M/TONS) GUARANTY
45 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526250 20344 BLOCK X I PLOT 3-10 OTTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OGUN STATE. 132.9300        107,000.00                     11,660,035.24                 240 PIECES OF INGOT MOULD FOR STEEL MILL I UBA
46 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0752770 RC126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300        54,800.00                       11,714,835.24                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - POLYETHYNE CITIZENS
47 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685258 126399 ADEBOWALE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES,LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD 132.9300        46,922.22                       11,761,757.46                 ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
48 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF-0620507 RC380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300        146,460.38                     11,908,217.84                 100MT PET RESINS DBL
49 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF-0770157 RC380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300        5,400.00                         11,913,617.84                 SPARES FOR INJECTION MACHINE DBL
50 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685270 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LAGOS 132.9300        53,130.00                       11,966,747.84                 LOW  DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION MBC
51 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685263 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LAGOS 132.9300        45,752.49                       12,012,500.33                 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE BLOW MBC
52 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0795881 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200        500,000.00                     12,512,500.33                 FROZEN FISH - HERRING AND BLUEWHITING FBN
53 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANMF0676534 323571 32,ISALE AGBEDE STREET,OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS. 132.9200        32,256.00                       12,544,756.33                 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS,CKD COMPONENTS. UBA
54 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679929 RC 213140 5, OLORUNLOGBON STREET OFF OROYIN STREET, IDUMOTA 132.9200        47,880.00                       12,592,636.33                 PHARMACEUTICALS - GENTAMYCIN INJECTION GUARDIAN
55 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0558624 RC 213140 5, OLORUNLOGBON STREET OFF OROYIN STREET, IDUMOTA 132.9200        55,224.00                       12,647,860.33                 PHARMACEUTICALS - NOVAMOL EXTRA (BRANDGUARDIAN
56 DELI FOODS NIG.LTD MF0711370 335743 PL.14,BLOCK B,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS,ISOLO LAGOS. 132.9200        79,683.00                       12,727,543.33                 WATER PUMPS , ALUMINIUM PROFILES FOR WATFBN
57 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COM MF0305231 57357 50,AYILARA STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS. 132.9200        29,800.00                       12,757,343.33                 BICYCLE CKD COMPONENTS. UBA
58 KENAN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE LT MF0716556 409141 ZONE 14 NO 163 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9200        153,500.00                     12,910,843.33                 USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
59 ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0691106 RC414195 BLOCK 26 NO 27, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, ALABA 132.9100        9,598.50                         12,920,441.83                 CHOKE, FITTING ETB
60 AMELEX COMPANY (NIG) LIMITED MF0171131 RC197951 3A RIBADU ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        10,300.00                       12,930,741.83                 MINI BIBLES ETB
61 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0590600 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        683,500.00                     13,614,241.83                  UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SEPARATOR INTERCON.
62 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0495809 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100        15,000.00                       13,629,241.83                 MONOBLOCK PUMPS, 50 HP COMPRESSOR WITHTRUST
63 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0542000 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100        39,236.99                       13,668,478.82                 SPARES AND MOULDS FOR PLASTIC MOULDING TRUST
64 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF0703675 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100        29,948.45                       13,698,427.27                 DOUBLE CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
65 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0681540 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        4,973,853.00                  18,672,280.27                 22,000MT OF BETTER HARD WINTER WHEAT. INTERCON.
66 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0501046 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        4,660,306.00                  23,332,586.27                 17,650MT BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR INTERCON.



67 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0681560 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        3,193,750.00                  26,526,336.27                 45,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMEINTERCON.
68 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068099 400780 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        24,000.00                       26,550,336.27                 LG MINI HZ-FI SYSTEM GUARANTY
69 GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0679188 RC 496869 PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR. MATORI, LAGOS 132.9100        51,300.00                       26,601,636.27                 ARTIFICIAL RESINS GUARDIAN
70 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073912 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100        10,000.00                       26,611,636.27                 BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY
71 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LIMITED MF0674861 RC 398727 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9100        46,332.38                       26,657,968.65                 POLY PROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
72 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707483 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        45,453.72                       26,703,422.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTICS (PF1 GUARANTY
73 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707492 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        47,304.05                       26,750,726.42                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN (ITEM JK 910) GUARANTY
74 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698109 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        47,339.12                       26,798,065.54                 HIGH DENSITY BLOW GUARANTY
75 MINL LIMITED MF0482589 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100        25,662.00                       26,823,727.54                 COATING ROLLERS (INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENTS) INDO
76 MINL LIMITED MF0425487 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100        37,960.00                       26,861,687.54                 FLINT GLASS BOTTLES INDO
77 MURRISON INTL LTD MF0705787 RC207647 13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 2ND FLR APAPA LAGOS 132.9100        13,046.00                       26,874,733.54                 CHRISTMAS DESIGN MUGS CITIZENS
78 OLIVES CREATION LIMITED AA1363306 RC136918 5TH AVENUE, A CLOSE, HOUSE 2, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 132.9100        12,000.00                       26,886,733.54                 SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF OFFOMA UZOMA ETB
79 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770746 95110 36, MORRISON CRESCENT, INDUSTRIAL AREA, OREGUN, IKEJA, 132.9100        46,400.00                       26,933,133.54                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "DIOCTYL THTHAGUARANTY
80 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0576749 95110 36, MORRISON CRESCENT, INDUSTRIAL AREA, OREGUN, IKEJA, 132.9100        64,000.00                       26,997,133.54                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "BUTANOL (TEC GUARANTY
81 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689126 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100        16,440.00                       27,013,573.54                 SOLVENT FOR PAINT AND PRINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
82 SUDIT OIL & CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0687758 RC214274 KM 8/9 OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9100        7,682.00                         27,021,255.54                 SPARE PARTS FOR PALM KERNEL OIL EXTRACTETB
83 TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797460 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI LAGOS STATE 132.9100        82,280.00                       27,103,535.54                 COMPUTER CASING - COMPUTER PARTS. DBL
84 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559142 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        96,737.88                       27,200,273.42                 BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKACapital
85 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559141 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        211,680.00                     27,411,953.42                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital
86 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0791305 RC52424 PLOT1 BLOCK F, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DUGBE, IBADA 132.9100        74,362.00                       27,486,315.42                 COATED, WOODFREE, HIGH WET STRENGHT & AETB
87 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0276885 RC369010 24A, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000        75,000.00                       27,561,315.42                 ABOUT 2,550M/TNS OF SARDINELLA LEAD
88 ADUNOLA A. ODUTOLA AA1061359 A1865266 23B OKOH-TIEBOH CLOSE, IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        2,000.00                         27,563,315.42                 PTA PRUDENT
89 AGRITED MF-0703320 RC158157 5, AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9000        24,277.50                       27,587,592.92                 LYSINE(POULTRY FEED GRADE) DBL
90 AINA C ABIMBOLA AA1325218 A2466657 1 OLUWASEUN STR AGBADO RD IJU AGEGE 132.9000        1,295.26                         27,588,888.18                 LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
91 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646249 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO LAGOS 132.9000        49,327.62                       27,638,215.80                 29MTS OF FILMS FOR LAMINATION WEMA
92 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640960 RC 82064 KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.9000        12,273.24                       27,650,489.04                 ELECTRONICALLY ENGRAVED COPPER PLATED INDO
93 ALZICO LIMITED MF0469338 5237 PLOT 18 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000        29,790.10                       27,680,279.14                 ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR AGRIC. MACHINES AFRI
94 ANNYTEX GLOBAL LINK LTD MF0680833 424266 MG 8 ABA SHOPPING CENTRE ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000        25,459.20                       27,705,738.34                 48,960 METRIC TONNES NET OF FORMALDEHYDEUTB
95 ARCH  WESTWAY & COMPANY MF0549168 328527 38, EREKO STREET, LAGOS, LAGOS STATE. 132.9000        48,000.00                       27,753,738.34                 FLEXO PRINTING MACHINE, SHRINK WRAPPING EQUITY
96 AUSTIN SHERIF LIMITED MF0786728 98950 26, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.9000        2,085.00                         27,755,823.34                 PVC SHRINK LABELS GUARANTY
97 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA0757560 2707936 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000        61,186.00                       27,817,009.34                 PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL ON B7ZENITH
98 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655828 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000        27,590.59                       27,844,599.93                 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT- WELDING AND SAFETYZENITH
99 Boulos Enterprises Limited MF 0315735 RC 3763 Plot 10, BLK D, Acme Road, Ogba, Lagos 132.9000        554,200.00                     28,398,799.93                 600 Sets of Zaki  ZK 100&125 Motorcycles CHARTERED

100 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0750408 RC 1402 6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000        342,324.43                     28,741,124.36                 STEEL PROFILE (EQUAL ANGLES AND U-CHANN Capital
101 Cadbury Nigeria Plc MF 0607794 RC 4151 Lateef Jakande Road, Agindingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000        14,571.79                       28,755,696.15                 Spare Parts for Industrial Machinery CHARTERED
102 CCECC NIG LTD MF 0100191 RC 298534 46, NNAMDI AZIKIWE DRIVE, NIG. RAILWAY COMPOUND, EBUTE- 132.9000        29,547.70                       28,785,243.85                 IMPORTATION OF WOODWORKING MACHINE AN FSB
103 CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0786248 65080 23 ROAD, L CLOSE, HOUSE 7, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000        28,400.00                       28,813,643.85                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - RESIN GUARANTY
104 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMIT MF0193344 374904 1/F, NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIONA 132.9000        63,931.70                       28,877,575.55                 STABILIZER, FAN MOTOR. EQUITY
105 CFAO  NIG PLC - TECHNOLOGIES MF0795742 6508 1 AERODROME RD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000        138,325.17                     29,015,900.72                  COPIERS, PRINTERS, BROCHURES FBN
106 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791813 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA 132.9000        147,577.76                     29,163,478.48                 SPARE PARTS FOR KOMATSU EXCAVATOR INTERCON.
107 CHIGBO N. NDUKWE AA 0472849 A 2713657 17, AGBAOKU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        2,000.00                         29,165,478.48                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
108 CLARION INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITE MF 0788917 RC 243475 PLOT 30 OHIA UMUNONO IND. SCHEME IGBO UKWU, ANAMBRA 132.9000        228,223.20                     29,393,701.68                 SATURATED MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN
109 CLAYWOOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0774216 RC 387964 309,ISLAND WAY,DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        129,095.40                     29,522,797.08                 DISPOSABLE SYRINGES TRADE
110 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMEMF0798387 480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000        2,121,379.26                  31,644,176.34                 3,918.30 M/TONS OF FROZEN HORSEL MACKEREUBA
111 CONOIL PLC MF0687993 RC7288 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        4,885,000.00                  36,529,176.34                 JET A1 ETB
112 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752564 33423 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO,LAGOS 132.9000        105,350.00                     36,634,526.34                 CARAMEL COLOURANT MBC
113 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0710375 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000        43,346.62                       36,677,872.96                 CLEAR FLOAT GLASS - RAW MATERIAL CITIZENS
114 DAEWOO AUTO LAND NIG LTD MF0620001 483131 8C CARNAUD METAL BOX ROAD  OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000        87,078.00                       36,764,950.96                 30 UNITS OF DAEWOO VEHICLES (FAIRLY USED) INTERCON.
115 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0725591 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, I, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAG 132.9000        2,352,120.20                  39,117,071.16                 12,000,000 MT OF BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEQUITY
116 DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0511825 389604 15, JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000        12,305.36                       39,129,376.52                 36,560.00 PIECES OF TABLE CLOCKS ZENITH
117 DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0489790 6918 9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREET,IDUMAGBO,LAGO 132.9000        20,754.08                       39,150,130.60                 BAKING POWDER ZENITH
118 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LIMIT MF0779890 162264 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000        20,315.00                       39,170,445.60                 HYDROCORTISONE BASED POWDER GUARANTY
119 E. SUNNY VESPA INTL LTD MF0631477 RC288774 ZONE 13, NO. A4/A5, MAIN MARKET NNEWI AN STATE 132.9000        20,039.21                       39,190,484.81                 NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
120 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325315 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        42,046.50                       39,232,531.31                 PYMT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI
121 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325313 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        104,457.82                     39,336,989.13                 PYMT OF AIRCRAFT INSURANCE PREMIUMS AFRI
122 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325314 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        13,931.35                       39,350,920.48                 AIRCRAFT COMPONENT REPAIRS & OVERHAUL AFRI
123 EASTER BUNNY AND ASSOCIATES NIGMF0877728 341833 BLOCK 18, NO. 24, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGO 132.9000        22,683.20                       39,373,603.68                 LAMPHOLDERS, SCOKETS AND CAPACITORS EQUITY
124 EDLEN INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITMF0659465 125164 NO. 4, OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000        42,503.68                       39,416,107.36                 MINI-DRUMS OF EDC 95 (EDLEN DOUBH CONDITIEQUITY
125 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660214 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9000        37,600.00                       39,453,707.36                 50KL OF WHITE OIL LIGHT(POWER OIL WHITE OI EQUITY
126 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653733 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT-HARCOURT, RIVERS 132.9000        18,709.62                       39,472,416.98                 IMPORTATION OF AUTOMATED DISTILLATION TEFSB
127 ELSHAD INVESTMENTS LTD MF0503499 RC125229 3, MINI EZEKWU STREET, RUMUOGBA, PHC, RIVERS STATE 132.9000        5,020.80                         39,477,437.78                 PAYMENT FOR SHOE POLISH AND COSNEL ZESTSTB
128 ELVEE INT'L LTD MF 0689969 RC 130735 2, OKO AWO STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000        16,036.00                       39,493,473.78                 IMPORTATION OF 500MT CALCIUM OXIDE (QUICKFSB
129 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITEMF0680971 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        71,825.60                       39,565,299.38                 823 PETROL GENERATING SETS INTERCON
130 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614502 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000        24,191.15                       39,589,490.53                 WATER CONTROL VALVES ACCESORIES FCMB
131 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614512 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000        2,909.48                         39,592,400.01                 ETCO ECAS LOGO DESK DIARY FCMB
132 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468938 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        4,304.30                         39,596,704.31                 STAND ALONE CCTV SYSTEM AFRI
133 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468936 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        8,667.05                         39,605,371.36                 LIGHTING FITTINGS-LUMILUX COOL WHITE AFRI
134 FIRST SECURITY DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388548 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000        50,116.50                       39,655,487.86                 PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICE CONNECTIONPRUDENT
135 FOOD & DRINKS FARMS LIMITED MF0428077 67906 2ND FLOOR NO. 32 BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000        36,985.00                       39,692,472.86                 19MT OF KAYU BOUYA AND 20MT GUM BENJAMIINTERCITY
136 FORMOSA BOTTLING CO.LTD MF0631271 420503 PLOT 2, BLOCK A, AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCH.,APAPA-OSHODI,LA 132.9000        146,394.14                     39,838,867.00                 PET RESIN , PVC LABELS FOR BOTTLING COMPAFBN
137 FORMOSA BOTTLING CO.LTD MF0631264 420503 PLOT 2, BLOCK A, AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCH.,APAPA-OSHODI,LA 132.9000        42,936.00                       39,881,803.00                 CAPS OF BOTTLES , SWITCH , SHORT CIRCUIT - FBN
138 FSB INT'L BANK PLC / S.W.I.F.T. SCRL AA 0909993 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        12,189.40                       39,893,992.40                 PAYMENT OF S.W.I.F.T. CHARGES FSB
139 GAJO GLOBAL INDUSTRY LTD MF0686591 RC427281 6, NWOSU STREET, URUAGU, NNEWI 132.9000        200,000.00                     40,093,992.40                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC
140 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0735353 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 132.9000        4,025.00                         40,098,017.40                 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
141 GLOBAL BUSINESS LIMITED. MF 0797615 RC-417104 43 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS STATE 132.9000        125,000.00                     40,223,017.40                 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS DBL
142 GLOBAL BUSINESS LIMITED. MF 0797614 RC-417104 43 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS STATE 132.9000        149,530.00                     40,372,547.40                 ALUM - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL DBL
143 GMT  LIMITED MF 0795783 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        232,512.00                     40,605,059.40                 IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE STD. CHART
144 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795595 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        1,212,255.88                  41,817,315.28                 24X400G TINS OF INSTANT  PEAK MILK FBN



145 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795598 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        261,243.83                     42,078,559.11                 EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MIL FBN
146 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795679 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        98,920.61                       42,177,479.72                 COPPER WIRE 1.24MM FBN
147 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795700 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000        58,689.09                       42,236,168.81                 PARTS FOR ANGELUS MILK FACTORY SEAMERSAFRI
148 GOLDEN ROCK INDUSTRIES MF0799334 RC356190 ZONE 7,NO 77 NNEWI MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 132.9000        354,465.00                     42,590,633.81                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT
149 GREENER PASTURES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0507819 73175 80, AGODOKOME STREET ISALE-EKO IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.9000        7,644.00                         42,598,277.81                 WELDING ELECTRODE & LANTERN ZENITH
150 G-SYSTEMS LTD AA 0081096 RC 413174 SHOP B6,KADO SHOPPING COMPLEX KADO ESTATE ABUJA 132.9000        73,920.00                       42,672,197.81                 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT PAYMENT TRADE
151 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0923342 106434 N0 13 ONIRU STREET  APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        8,250.00                         42,680,447.81                 BODY TRAINING EQUIPMENT- TUMMER TRIMMERZENITH
152 Henry & Henry Limited M0277324 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000        319,339.50                     42,999,787.31                 Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
153 HEXCEL VENTURES LIMITED MF 0651967 172253 PLOT 112, OLADIPO DIYA ROAD,NIMCO ESTATE, ABUJA 132.9000        67,205.22                       43,066,992.53                 HYDRAFORM BLOCK MAKING MACHINES MBC
154 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927229 282638 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000        68,500.00                       43,135,492.53                 GRANITE TILES MBC
155 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS NIGMF0405107 RC 65033 17B, MCEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000        4,304.00                         43,139,796.53                 AZODICARBONAMIDE DPL L-5 BAGS (IND. RAW MINDO
156 INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKETAA1047576 428270 WESLY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        3,744.00                         43,143,540.53                 TRANING FEE INTERCON.
157 INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKETAA1047575 428270 WESLY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        9,504.00                         43,153,044.53                 COURSE FEE INTERCON.
158 INT'L BEER AND BEVERAGE MF0673328 RC24211 PLOT P.C. 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000                               43,767.81 43,196,812.34                 PREPARED ENZYMES STANBIC 
159 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751552 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000        11,790.00                       43,208,602.34                 135DRUMS OF VAT BLACK,BLUE & BROWN (INDWEMA
160 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765151 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000        13,412.50                       43,222,014.84                 PADLOCKS AND INSULATE TUBES ZENITH
161 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765153 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000        19,280.00                       43,241,294.84                 DOORLOCKS AND SUPER LOW TUBES ZENITH
162 JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF0764760 367615 239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000        19,611.00                       43,260,905.84                 FISH MEAL(180 MILLITONNES) ZENITH
163 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622654 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Exp., Beside Honda Place, Ijesha-Tedo, Lagos 132.9000        31,320.00                       43,292,225.84                 Frozen Fish NAMBL
164 KADRAZ NIGERIA LIMITED AA1010222 125379 NO. 23, ONA CRESCENT, MAITAMA, ABUJA, FCT. 132.9000        2,092.00                         43,294,317.84                 SCHOOL FEES EQUITY
165 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657943 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000        58,983.95                       43,353,301.79                 PLAIN PAPER  DELUXE FOR PRINTING OCEANIC
166 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0712022 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000        45,000.00                       43,398,301.79                 PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
167 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0626176 136005 30B BABS ANIMASUAN RD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000        130,100.00                     43,528,401.79                 2 SETS 6 NOZZLES BOTTLE FILLING AND CAPPINPLATINUM
168 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0946840 RC351826 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000        137,000.00                     43,665,401.79                 POLTHLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER BEING DBL
169 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0946912 RC351826 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000        137,000.00                     43,802,401.79                 ( INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIALS) - 100, METRIC TO DBL
170 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI MF0675224 462041 75,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000        34,000.00                       43,836,401.79                 4 COLOUR PRINTING MACHINES. UBA
171 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI MF0090474 462041 75,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000        50,000.00                       43,886,401.79                 FROZEN FISH. UBA
172 LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0560464 RC87644 KILOMETER 5 ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE, IKORODU, 132.9000                               31,581.00 43,917,982.79                 SANYLENE BLACK PP/BLCN 35% GRAN - STANBIC 
173 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765472 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9000        24,333.76                       43,942,316.55                 CARPET MAKING MATERIAL- LIMANOLAND RELEZENITH
174 MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797988 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABILOA WAY OJOTA LA 132.9000        25,000.00                       43,967,316.55                 1 USED CATERPILAR 225 EXCAVATOR- CONSTRUDBL
175 MARCA INT'L LTD MF 0517269 260315 20 ELIAS CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000        1,288,222.86                  45,255,539.41                 3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
176 MARCK & MEI NIGERIA LMITED MF0687696 RC110042 42, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000        329,250.00                     45,584,789.41                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB
177 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698778 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000        21,780.00                       45,606,569.41                 305DRUMS OF VAT BLACK,BLUE & BROWN (INDWEMA
178 MIKE DAD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0877715 81895 B274/277, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS. 132.9000        14,980.00                       45,621,549.41                 1,200 PCS OF RECHARGEABLE LIGHTS SPARE P EQUITY
179 MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE MF0943421 MINISTRY SECRETARIATE OLYMPIA PORT HARCOURT RIVER STATE 132.9000        2,016,540.00                  47,638,089.41                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- AGRICULTURAL PAZENITH
180 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770504 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        76,970.00                       47,715,059.41                 STEAM BOILER (MODEL SM40B) GUARANTY
181 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0686330 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        59,064.00                       47,774,123.41                 SODA ASH LIGHT GUARANTY
182 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0706682 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST OGBA 132.9000        46,702.78                       47,820,826.19                 TIN COATED STEEL AFRI
183 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0913414 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000        991,100.00                     48,811,926.19                 425MTS OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA
184 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS MF0786269 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.9000        78,600.00                       48,890,526.19                 CKD COMPONENTS FOR SPLIT TYPE ACS GUARANTY
185 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0795070 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, OYINGBO , LAGOS 132.9000        403,470.84                     49,293,997.03                 TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS FBN
186 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0770843 47998 116 OGUDU/OJOTA ROAD,OGUDU GRA,LAGOS. 132.9000        190,000.00                     49,483,997.03                 ETHYL ALCOHOL UBA
187 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0686431 47998 116 OGUDU / OJOTA ROAD OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.9000        358,669.62                     49,842,666.65                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL (EPHYL ALCOHOL) INTERCON.
188 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0582713 RC208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        4,725,369.25                  54,568,035.90                 CEMENT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT OCEANIC
189 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639332 RC208767 1, ALFRED REWNE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        1,117,464.46                  55,685,500.36                 PLATED STRUCTURAL STEEL ETB
190 OM LIMITED MF-0717329 RC289914 55,HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000        112,320.00                     55,797,820.36                 108,METRIC TONS OF PVC (MATERIALS FOR PRODBL
191 PHONECOM INT'L LTD MF 0181642 RC 475995 7, SOMOYE STREET, OFF OLA AYENI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        24,588.00                       55,822,408.36                 IMPORTATION OF PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB
192 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549980 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        292.59                            55,822,700.95                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH DISC, CLUEQUITY
193 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        115.25                            55,822,816.20                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- SHOCK ABSORBEREQUITY
194 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        77.81                              55,822,894.01                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH DISC, CLUEQUITY
195 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0798392 31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000        1,559,412.30                  57,382,306.31                 1700 M/TONS OF WHOLEGROUND SEAFROZENFI UBA
196 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674977 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        13,412.31                       57,395,718.62                 CLOSURES FOR BOTTLES INDO
197 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674976 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        55,880.51                       57,451,599.13                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
198 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0662188 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        92,100.26                       57,543,699.39                 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MINDO
199 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LIMITEMF0795929 5759 4 OBASA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000        45,720.00                       57,589,419.39                 UNCOATED PAPER BOARD AFRI
200 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793623 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA, COKER LAGOS STATE 132.9000        346,238.01                     57,935,657.40                 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE H565F 27DBL
201 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760531 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000        39,600.00                       57,975,257.40                 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: OTHER COLORING MATRUST
202 PRIMA IND. CO. LTD. MF0674934 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREE, OPP. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000        111,708.59                     58,086,965.99                 POLYPROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
203 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0777652 RC 303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        660,000.00                     58,746,965.99                 PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS  300MT TRUST
204 RAINBOWNET LIMITED MF0043824 385700 PLOT 4, EBEANO ESTATE, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU, EN 132.9000        305,910.00                     59,052,875.99                 CDMA 800MHZ TERMINALS AND ACCESSORIES EQUITY
205 RAM-TAI (NIG) CO. LIMITED MF 0803551 RC 734125 KM G AGO PALACE ROAD OKOTA FESTAC, LAGOS 132.90 20,000.00                       59,072,875.99                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FOR MAKING NAIL RELIANCE 
206 SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0726573 RC130253 27C, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000        50,575.34                       59,123,451.33                 PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BOW MACHINE WITHSTB
207 SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752732 22039 PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET,WUSE ZONE SIX,ABUJA 132.9000        42,716.62                       59,166,167.95                 SPARE PARTS FOR PARASINI JAW CRUSHERS MBC
208 SHAWN'S CHOICE LIMITED MF 0472337 RC 429572 12, IDEATO STREET, AWADA LAYOUT, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000        34,750.00                       59,200,917.95                 IMPORTATION OF 1850 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEANAL
209 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA MF0675894 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOWN,LAGOS. 132.9000        34,650.00                       59,235,567.95                 LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LL6101RQUBA
210 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559559 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJOTA, LAG 132.9000        175,228.17                     59,410,796.12                 CKD KITS FOR MANUFACTURING FO AIR CONDITGUARANTY
211 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0620096 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000        99,547.00                       59,510,343.12                 90MT PVC (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
212 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF0789892 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        139,974.00                     59,650,317.12                 40,500ST VALIUM ROCHE AMPOULES TABLETS WEMA
213 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF 0789825 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        49,557.50                       59,699,874.62                 14,050UNITS OF PARACETAMOL & NAPROXEN WEMA
214 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF 0795009 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        5,555.00                         59,705,429.62                 1000UNITS OF RIGID PVC LIGHT AMBER WEMA
215 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000        44,290.00                       59,749,719.62                 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENT, PEDALFIRST ATLAN
216 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000        122,611.00                     59,872,330.62                 IMPORTATION OF NEW BICYCLE IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN
217 TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0273216 51228 11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 132.9000        3,358,325.00                  63,230,655.62                 BASE OIL BS 150 N - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIA FBN
218 VARIATIONS LIMITED MF0735475 249054 ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000        298,392.00                     63,529,047.62                 USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
219 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648816 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        88,307.35                       63,617,354.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR DRINK AND LASER FOIL LIBERTY
220 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648817 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        1,040.00                         63,618,394.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR BLACK CURRANT & PINEAPLIBERTY
221 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648815 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        12,141.00                       63,630,535.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR FRUIT & NON ALCOHOLIC LIBERTY
222 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0795715 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA ,LAGOS 132.9000        13,060.63                       63,643,596.60                 LINING COMPOUND R-52-HS - INSULATOR FOR BFBN



223 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 1053228 RC 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        202,525.00                     63,846,121.60                 REPAYMENT OF LOAN PROVIDED BY AFREXIM ANAL
224 A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0214921 46099 26 HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        26,941.00                       63,873,062.60                 TRANSFORMERS,FUSES,SOCKETS ETC(ELECT. GAFRI
225 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590800 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        192,100.00                     64,065,162.60                 POLY PROPYLENE -ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL
226 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF 0737492 1654  2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        22,191.32                       64,087,353.92                 NEW COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEZENITH
227 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0710145 RC160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.8900        47,269.94                       64,134,623.86                 AGRO VETERINARY PRODUCTS CITIZENS
228 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0710144 RC160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.8900        45,415.84                       64,180,039.70                 LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS CITIZENS
229 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655645 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.8900        425,000.00                     64,605,039.70                 FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH(20KG) ZENITH
230 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0743660 RC214966 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1,COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8900                               85,846.77 64,690,886.47                 FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 
231 AKINRINOLA OLALEKAN AA 1053359 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8900        294.72                            64,691,181.19                 PAYMENT OF EXAMINATION FEE AND ANNUAL SNAL
232 AKPODO AND SONS NIG LTD MF0775279 212850 31A OGHOSA CRESCENT GRA BENIN CITY 132.8900        8,640.00                         64,699,821.19                 2 GEAR MOTOR BG 40-37 W/009XA8Z-TF(NEW  IN PLATINUM
233 ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTD MF 0940601 403535 PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICT 132.8900        30,770.00                       64,730,591.19                 TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT-60M AD909 ZENITH
234 ARINZE  MBAETO  H AA1299580 AA1299580 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        350.00                            64,730,941.19                 TUITION PLATINUM
235 AYMAN ENT. LTD MF0704410 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI LAGOS 132.8900        76,704.00                       64,807,645.19                 SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MKS-TEX - RAW MACITIZENS
236 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793446 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, MUS 132.8900        31,472.00                       64,839,117.19                 28,980 KG OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BEIN DBL
237 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0794813 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900        201,014.49                     65,040,131.68                 ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCK WRAPPERSZENITH
238 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749274 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900        92,051.79                       65,132,183.47                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES ODORIFERO ZENITH
239 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0765549 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900        89,400.00                       65,221,583.47                 RAW MATERIAL FOR REFRIGERATION INDUSTRYZENITH
240 CFAO NIG PLC-STRUCTEC MF0795624 6508 PLOT 189, APAPA/OSHODI EXP WAY, AMUWO ODOFIN , LAGOS 132.8900        94,709.76                       65,316,293.23                 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL - BIR 750 & BIR 500 ELECFBN
241 CHALI & TRILAND ( NIG ) COMPANY LT MF0764243 400359 11TH FLOOR  L .S D.P.C. HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST.IDUMOTA L 132.8900        6,640.00                         65,322,933.23                 LADIES SHOES ZENITH
242 CHELLARAMS  PLC MF-0650300 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        180,000.00                     65,502,933.23                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - TOLUENE DI IS DBL
243 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730980 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8900        135,520.00                     65,638,453.23                 IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYPOL ALCUPOSTD. CHART
244 Chellarams Plc MF0743692 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900        97,274.00                       65,735,727.23                 Propolyene Polyethylene & Resin, LDP, Film GradeNAMBL
245 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751590 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        125,832.00                     65,861,559.23                 UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO
246 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679117 RC 93191 1A ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA ISHERI LAGOS 132.8900        14,511.17                       65,876,070.40                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - AEROSIL 200 (18 GUARDIAN
247 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597145 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IK 132.8900        151,650.00                     66,027,720.40                 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 90,000MT OF ACRONZENITH
248 COMPENSATIONS NIGERIA LTD . MF0597235 25168 PLOT 8 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8900        24,260.43                       66,051,980.83                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE PASTERY GRINDIZENITH
249 COMPUTER WARE HOUSE LTD MF0510279 175641 5TH FLOOR OCTAGON BUILDING,13A A.J MARINHO DRIVE,V.ISLA 132.8900        67,900.00                       66,119,880.83                 COMPUTER PARTS- MOUSE,KEYBOARDS ZENITH
250 CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0689853 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        34,595.00                       66,154,475.83                 APOLLO BRAND TYRES OF NYLON CORD TUBESGUARANTY
251 CYBERSPACE LIMITED AA1080344 274764 1, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8900        20,425.00                       66,174,900.83                 PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR APR ZENITH
252 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459033 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900        23,794.76                       66,198,695.59                 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER FCMB
253 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794437 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900        43.54                              66,198,739.13                 WALLCLOCKS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
254 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0757067 RC 48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA 132.8900        65,562.00                       66,264,301.13                 BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB
255 EASE HON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0920020 431184 87, IJU ROAD, IFAFO- AGEGE, LAGOS, 132.8900        208,000.00                     66,472,301.13                 RAW MATERIAL- PVC RESIN (OFF GRADE) ZENITH
256 EDOZIE FRANCIS OBIORA AA1007381 AA1007381 2 JONES CREEK SPDC,1A OGUNU WARRI DELTA 132.8900        19,545.50                       66,491,846.63                 TUITION PLATINUM
257 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752273 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        8,543.00                         66,500,389.63                 DINNER SETS MBC
258 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752652 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        113,861.00                     66,614,250.63                 LIGHT BULBS MBC
259 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789417 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900        60,800.00                       66,675,050.63                 TABLET COUNTING & FILLING MACHINE- INDUSTZENITH
260 ETERNIT LIMITED MF0597077 12524 102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD,SAPELE,DELTA STATE 132.8900        72,667.00                       66,747,717.63                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 106.8 TONS WOODPULZENITH
261 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507193 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900        50,000.00                       66,797,717.63                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ACTICIDES ZENITH
262 EXSAMINES ( NIG ) LTD MF0943109 308868 17, MURTALA MOHAMMED EXPRESS WAY,MAITAMA ABUJA FCT 132.8900        357,718.38                     67,155,436.01                 03 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ TIPPER ZENITH
263 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0554001 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTTA OGUN STA 132.8900        154,392.00                     67,309,828.01                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 576 SETS OF METALLURZENITH
264 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0526249 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTTA IND EST. OTTA OGUN 132.8900        120,600.00                     67,430,428.01                 FERRO SILICON Si 75% MIN(INDUSRIAL RAW MATAFRI
265 FIRST COMITIA NIG LTD MF0785239 RC263922 17,SHITTU ANIMASHAUN STREET,GBAGADA PHASE 2,LAGOS 132.8900        23,006.84                       67,453,434.85                 VACUUM FOOD FLASK PRUDENT
266 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941059 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900        449,788.00                     67,903,222.85                 ELECTRONICS GOODS- TELEVISION SETS ZENITH
267 GAJJALA MAHENDRA REDDY AA1044797 V.406606 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        3,000.00                         67,906,222.85                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR  GAJJALA MDBL
268 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0689302 RC 220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900        385,230.64                     68,291,453.49                 500,000.00 CARTONS OF EVAPORATED MILK IN CDBL
269 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459036 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900        52,766.00                       68,344,219.49                 WOOD FREE PAPER FCMB
270 HONOR'E VENTURE LIMITED MF0408626 RC153534 1 OREGUN - OPEBI LINK ROAD, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        24,418.12                       68,368,637.61                 VARIOUS GLASS BLOCKS PACKED IN SOLID CORBOND
271 IBETO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767355 RC64720 NO. 4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        85,506.00                       68,454,143.61                 PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES CG 125 GRSTB
272 IBETO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767369 RC64720 NO. 4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        15,120.00                       68,469,263.61                 PAYMENT FOR FORMING MOULDING PATTERNS STB
273 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0753561 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN-IKEJA, 132.8900        293,720.00                     68,762,983.61                 (ACTIVE PHARMACEUTICAL INGREDIENT) DBL
274 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC MF0942054 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA,FCT 132.8900        291,264.82                     69,054,248.43                 MATERIAL FOR QUARRYING AND CONSTRUCTIOZENITH
275 KANGRA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0824872 498445 5A, VORI CLOSE OFF ACME ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.8900        30,200.00                       69,084,448.43                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- AUTOMATIC BOTTLINGZENITH
276 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0794329 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900        22,600.00                       69,107,048.43                 MATHEMATICAL SETS ZENITH
277 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0696527 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8900        5,620.00                         69,112,668.43                 CEMENT TOP FIX TILES ZENITH
278 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0598866 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8900        69,800.00                       69,182,468.43                 CERAMIC WALL TILES ZENITH
279 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0764941 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        24,700.00                       69,207,168.43                  OATS MEAL (GOOD MORNING BRAND) ZENITH
280 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0765140 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        654,050.40                     69,861,218.83                 DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH
281 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0642377 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISLA 132.8900        18,562.00                       69,879,780.83                 GENERATING SETS ZENITH
282 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701845 RC210675 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 132.8900        107,584.86                     69,987,365.69                 195 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRDBL
283 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0707881 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8900        403.24                            69,987,768.93                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- WAX ZENITH
284 Midway Ventures Limited MF0825644 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900        149,040.00                     70,136,808.93                 Artificial Resins LDP, Film Lotrene FD 0474 NAMBL
285 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707876 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        579.91                            70,137,388.84                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- LD FLM ZENITH
286 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0697029 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        23,135.50                       70,160,524.34                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - H1600 ZENITH
287 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707454 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        64,078.73                       70,224,603.07                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - J-170- RAW MATERIAL FOR PZENITH
288 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707457 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        142,987.81                     70,367,590.88                 RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - M1700 ZENITH
289 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751229 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO LA 132.8900        101,322.35                     70,468,913.23                 ALUMINIUM COIL- ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE ZENITH
290 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0794961 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND   LAGOS 132.8900        57,676.50                       70,526,589.73                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- TBS 150 (J150) BASE OILZENITH
291 Monaplex Industry Nigeria Limited MF 0744502 RC 27223 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.8900        450,225.66                     70,976,815.39                 V Channels and Beams for Fabrication CHARTERED
292 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0793495 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.8900        219,425.00                     71,196,240.39                 167.5MT OF RESIN COPOLYMER INJECTION DBL
293 NEERAJ TALREJA AA1212372 A2217349 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS STATE 132.8900        2,500.00                         71,198,740.39                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR NEERAJ TADBL
294 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0920642 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, OYINGBO , LAGOS 132.8900        36,178.54                       71,234,918.93                 FILTER ELEMENT , PRESSURE TRANSMITTER - BFBN
295 NKANOR NKANOR E AA1299579 AA1299579 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        350.00                            71,235,268.93                 TUITION PLATINUM
296 NSK GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0920032 462020 BLOCK 4, HOUSE 3A, HAWSON WRIGHT ESTATE OGBA LAGOS 132.8900        113,700.00                     71,348,968.93                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 600MM EXTRUDER MAZENITH
297 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711590 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AVEN. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900        101,752.25                     71,450,721.18                 TITANIUM DIOXIDE,NEOPENTYL GLYCOL,20MTNSUBN
298 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711587 27148 24 TALABI STREET ADENIYI JONES LAGOS 132.8900        111,310.67                     71,562,031.85                 STYRENE MONOMER WITH PTBC INHIBITOR AFRI
299 OBINASON INT LTD MF0681210 RC245100 ZONE A, BLOCK 1, SHOP 121, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX LAGOS 132.8900        24,413.66                       71,586,445.51                 NEW MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMM BUSES CITIZENS
300 OCTOPOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0796653 RC 347376 6, ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900        10,530.00                       71,596,975.51                 AGRICULTURAL EQUIP. - CFD EGG HATCHING MAGUARDIAN



301 OCTOPOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0796654 RC 347376 6, ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900        68,030.00                       71,665,005.51                 AGRICULTURAL EQUIP. - GROUNDNUT PEELER, GUARDIAN
302 OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0790549 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ILASAMAJA LAGOS 132.8900        55,000.00                       71,720,005.51                 CHEMICAL MATERIALS -TALLO STEARIN MP 48-5ZENITH
303 OK SWEET, MF0790546 66667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900        50,581.20                       71,770,586.71                 40,320KG GUM BASE CASTILLA- RAW MATERIALZENITH
304 OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0749918 68545 76 M K O ABIOLA  WAY  RING ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8900        460,800.00                     72,231,386.71                 NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIZENITH
305 OLUWOLE SHOLA ONI AA1299577 AA1299577 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        500.00                            72,231,886.71                 TUITION PLATINUM
306 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793371 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        8,326.85                         72,240,213.56                 ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION :-270 DBL
307 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793362 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        17,027.42                       72,257,240.98                 2UNITS OF LATHE MACHINE WITH F.O.C. SPARE DBL
308 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0717522 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        23,930.41                       72,281,171.39                 MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
309 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793344 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        476.28                            72,281,647.67                 1 UNIT OF PNEUMATIC GREASE GUN (MACHINE DBL
310 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701722 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        4,478.49                         72,286,126.16                 6994 GROSS METAL RINGS (ITEMS USED FOR INDDBL
311 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793359 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        19,871.91                       72,305,998.07                 5 UNITS OF 3 TON X 5 MTR. HOISTS/ 3 UNITS OF TDBL
312 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793346 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        152,864.79                     72,458,862.86                 99 METRIC TONS ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPDBL
313 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793349 RC22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI OSHODI, 132.8900        8,446.32                         72,467,309.18                 2 UNITS OF FOIL MACHINES  FOR INDUSTRIAL USDBL
314 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0595810 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGR 132.8900        215,050.00                     72,682,359.18                 RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE GRADE B350ZENITH
315 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0695804 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGR 132.8900        220,500.00                     72,902,859.18                 HIGH DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE GRADE 2520- INZENITH
316 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0790282 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGR 132.8900        404,250.00                     73,307,109.18                 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE  GRZENITH
317 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIAMF 0457452 RC 43896       PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD NO 6 ONIKOYI STREET IDU 132.8900        22,606.78                       73,329,715.96                 VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILLS FCMB
318 RANBAXY MF 0714883 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET ILASAMAJA - ISOLO , LAGOS STATE 132.8900        5,000.00                         73,334,715.96                 (VITAMIN B12 BP) - PHARMACEUTICALS DBL
319 RANBAXY MF 0797937 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET ILASAMAJA - ISOLO , LAGOS STATE 132.8900        20,811.60                       73,355,527.56                 PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS -  AZIDO TABDBL
320 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0938925 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.8900        17,825.00                       73,373,352.56                 RAW MATERIAL- 115MT TALC POWDER (ASHAMI ZENITH
321 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF 0824190 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.8900        115,650.00                     73,489,002.56                 CHEMICALS FOR SOAP MAKING- 90 MT LINEAR AZENITH
322 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0749959 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8900        2.29                                73,489,004.85                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CALCIUM CARB ZENITH
323 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0702530 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        138,942.00                     73,627,946.85                 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
324 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LTD MF 0362765 RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVER 132.8900        47,437.50                       73,675,384.35                 FROZEN FISH (SABALO/ASSORTED) Capital
325 SKIN BEAUTY LTD MF0610622 336925 4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8900        27,585.00                       73,702,969.35                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS MAKINGZENITH
326 SPANPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679134 RC 104472 49A OGUNDANA STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8900        45,397.00                       73,748,366.35                 PHARMACEUTICALS - SPANSICORT INJECTION GUARDIAN
327 SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF0724298 2651 PLOT37/39 IGANMU IND.EST.IGANMU LAGOS 132.8900        306,185.00                     74,054,551.35                 209000KGS OF POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHLATE UBN
328 SUNFLAG STEEL NIG. LTD MF 0740797 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURULERE,LAGOS. 132.8900        857,298.86                     74,911,850.21                 2,000MT OF PRIME STEEL BILLETS ZENITH
329 SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641963 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900        23,512.00                       74,935,362.21                 BABY BICYCLE IN C.K.D. COMPONENTS ZENITH
330 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765077 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        434,447.62                     75,369,809.83                 RAW MATERIAL- M-FIL ACTIVE PRECIPATED SILIZENITH
331 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769962 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY RD,OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8900        60,196.14                       75,430,005.97                 PAYMENT FOR FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALSTB
332 VASWANI SAMEER AA0980592 R32102317 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        7,500.00                         75,437,505.97                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR VASWANI SDBL
333 VENTI LTD. MF0764166 341609 BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTOR 132.8900        157,331.90                     75,594,837.87                 MY BOY INFANT BABY MILK POWDER ZENITH
334 VITASIA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0594504 RC 398037 123 OYADIRAN ESTATE SABO YABA, LAGOS 132.8900        17,900.00                       75,612,737.87                 PHARMACEUTICALS - IBUPROPEN TABLETS, SU GUARDIAN
335 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIESMF 0608474 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.8900        33,958.00                       75,646,695.87                 Partial payment for 166,000 pcs of bicycle tyres anAIMB
336 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIESMF 0608477 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.8900        23,687.00                       75,670,382.87                 Partial payment for 166,000 bicycle tyres/tubes, 54AIMB
337 WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0257656 3020 MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,OYO STATE 132.8900        15,646.06                       75,686,028.93                 INDUSTRIAL SPARES- NEW SPARE PARTS FOR PZENITH
338 WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0555653 3020 MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,OYO STATE 132.8900        137,857.70                     75,823,886.63                 40 NEW ELECTRONIC PUMPS ZENITH
339 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTDMF 0608475 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.8900        65,767.00                       75,889,653.63                 Partial payment for 20,000 pcs of assorted motors AIMB
340 AFRICAN TEXT MANF.LTD MF0666502 32300 52,FAGGE TAKUDU KANO 132.8800        160,000.00                     76,049,653.63                 PHTHALOGEN BLUE FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY UBN
341 AGRICULTURAL TECH NIG LTD MF 0431272 RC370684 13, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8800        45,476.70                       76,095,130.33                 MINERAL ELEMENTS FOR POULTRY FEEDS DBL
342 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620531 997153 1/3, CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800        10,910.00                       76,106,040.33                 HEAD LIGHT GLASS ACCESS
343 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620533 997153 1/3, CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800        36,390.00                       76,142,430.33                 PARTS FOR RICE HULLER MACHINE ACCESS
344 ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHERS MF0791057 275460 10 ADEKOYA STREET IKATE LAGOS 132.8800        119,611.55                     76,262,041.88                 PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS FOR EXERCISE BOOKSINTERCON.
345 APEX PAINTS MF-0607707 RC27402 KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE 132.8800        86,438.00                       76,348,479.88                 14.400 MT AMINO RESIN 400 AND 4,400 AMINO REDBL
346 ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0511081 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8800        374,124.50                     76,722,604.38                 TYRES ZENITH
347 ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113 NO 20,OROYINYIN STREET,TOP FLOOR,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800        148,638.00                     76,871,242.38                 ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATORS PRUDENT
348 BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWEAR IND NIMF0712429 47962 1 TUDUN-MURTALA DAKATA IND.EST. BOMPAI KANO 132.8800        514,280.00                     77,385,522.38                 395.6MT POLYPROPYLENE RAFFIA GRADE H5300UBN
349 BALLY PLASTICS AND FOOTWEAR INDMF0666610 47962 TUDUN MURTALA DAKATA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI ,KANO 132.8800        172,900.00                     77,558,422.38                 DIOCTYLPHTHALLATE  -  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATEFBN
350 BROAD BANK OF NIG LTD AA0990893 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8800        6,531.11                         77,564,953.49                 REMITTANCE FOR EUROMONEY TRAINING BROAD
351 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0697454 82789 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8800        27,000.00                       77,591,953.49                 1UNIT OF WOODEN PALLET ATLAS COPCO AIR WEMA
352 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0697456 82789 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8800        20,139.74                       77,612,093.23                 1,000MS OF UNGLAZED CEREMIC TILES WEMA
353 CITY MEGA CHEM LIMITED MF0493222 RC269522 32 AYINDE GIWA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800        26,496.00                       77,638,589.23                 MULTIVITAMIN SYRUP ASSURANCE
354 CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF0655494 35709 7TH MILE,OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,OSSISIOMA,ABA,ABIA STATE 132.8800        52,364.20                       77,690,953.43                 JUMBO ROLL TISSUE H.S CODE 4803.1100- RAW ZENITH
355 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694615 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800        195,700.00                     77,886,653.43                 MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE - PHARFBN
356 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795404 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800        72,800.00                       77,959,453.43                 REFINED GLYCERINE 99.5% - PHARMACEUTICALFBN
357 DALOMS AMALGAMATED COMPANY MF0690079 OWO10053 36, ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800        497,200.00                     78,456,653.43                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY
358 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493579 RC276124 1 MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA 132.8800        11,380.00                       78,468,033.43                 340KG D-LIMONEN, 360KG PINE OIL, 700KG DIPE ASSURANCE
359 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING IND. MF0674612 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. EST., MU 132.8800        987.81                            78,469,021.24                 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO
360 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING IND. MF0674613 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. EST., MU 132.8800        987.81                            78,470,009.05                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN  (PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS) INDO
361 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING IND. MF0674615 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. EST., MU 132.8800        658.00                            78,470,667.05                 DIOCTYL PHTHALATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
362 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING IND. MF0674614 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. EST., MU 132.8800        438.67                            78,471,105.72                 OCTANOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
363 DARSEF MF0734286 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD, OFF AGEGE MOTOR ROA 132.8800        84,398.09                       78,555,503.81                 PLAIN PAPER IN SHEET 200 TONNES GLOBAL
364 DEVCOM BANK LIMITED AA1329973 1329972 18A, OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800        8,709.41                         78,564,213.22                 PAYMENT FOR SWIFT DEVCOM 
365 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0628341 2736 234 M/MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 132.8800      193,560.21                    78,757,773.43               BLADDERS P487,RUBBER RECLAIM,VARIOUS MOUBN
366 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668208 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        70,000.00                       78,827,773.43                 VARIOUS STEELCORD AFRI
367 DVC LIMITED MF0547095 RC26473 7-9 AYANLU STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8800        44,825.00                       78,872,598.43                 PLASTIC INDUSTRY MACHINES ASSURANCE
368 EBICE HOSES LTD MF 0940871 137406 42 COMMERCIAL AVENUE YABA LAGOS 132.8800        20,498.04                       78,893,096.47                 24,290MTS & 3PCS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH
369 EDLYNE MF 772370RC 194766 BC 12, MARYLAND SHOPPING COMPLEX,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800        13,885.00                       78,906,981.47                 IMPORTATION OF AUTOMOTIVE CAR BATTERIESFIRST ATLAN
370 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701995 RC218607 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800        113,778.00                     79,020,759.47                 SPECIALIZED FLUID FOR OFFSHORE DRILLING DBL
371 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701970 RC218607 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800        32,273.59                       79,053,033.06                 ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- LZ 3589D DBL
372 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0446184 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTTA IND.EST.OTTA 132.8800        169,300.00                     79,222,333.06                 800 CASES OF PARTING AGENT AND ONE SET O UBN
373 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0764959 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA  LAGOS 132.8800        223,000.00                     79,445,333.06                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-  ALUMINIZENITH
374 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0744412 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800        223,000.00                     79,668,333.06                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: ALUMINIUIBTC
375 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LMF0741980 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8800        190,804.22                     79,859,137.28                 RAW MATERIAL FOR GLASS INDUSTRY- PREFORZENITH
376 Glaxosmithkline Consumer Nigeria Plc MF 0792804 RC 8726 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.8800        15,270.54                       79,874,407.82                 Typhoid Vaccine-Typhenix CHARTERED
377 GM Nigeria Limited MF 0758549 RC 153503 17 Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800        8,061.34                         79,882,469.16                 376 Pieces of Spare Parts for Isuzu Vehicles CHARTERED
378 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., . MF 0508768 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800        63,750.00                       79,946,219.16                 RAW MATERIAL- 20,000KGS OF 100 PCT ACRYLICZENITH



379 HONEYWELL OIL AND GAS MF0832353 RC278993 4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800        116,640.00                     80,062,859.16                 ADDITIVES FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCT OCEANIC
380 IDRIS VENTURES MF0748274 25073 23B OPEBI ROAD, PENTAGON PLAZA 1ST FLOOR, UNIT B IKEJA, 132.8800        38,818.00                       80,101,677.16                 COMPUTER CASES, COMPUTER SPEAKERS, COMGLOBAL
381 INCOME ELECTRIX MF0759791 191878 6 KHANA ST D/LINE, P/HARCOURT RIVER STATE 132.8800        125,000.00                     80,226,677.16                 LONGITUDINALLY SUBMERGED WELDED PARTIAGLOBAL
382 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691297 RC44960 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STAT 132.8800        27,000.00                       80,253,677.16                 BRAND NEW PIRELLI TYRES DBL
383 INTERPHARMA IND LTD MF0794202 247290 84, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        38,732.87                       80,292,410.03                 PHARMACEUTICALS- AMTIBA 500MG TABLET,  EZENITH
384 JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0776051 192150 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8800        36,855.00                       80,329,265.03                 630MTS OF POTASSIUM NITRATE WEMA
385 JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0698829 192150 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8800        46,581.00                       80,375,846.03                 102.375MTS OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE WEMA
386 JAMES WALLACE & CO. LTD MF0680460 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8800        85,000.00                       80,460,846.03                 300 MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA  (SOLID) UTB
387 JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD. MF0458692 RC 202814 38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO 132.8800        89,200.00                       80,550,046.03                 TUFTING MACHINE (FOR CARPET MANUFACTUR INDO
388 JEMOK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0684890 150325 32, ORELOPE STREET, EGBEDA ALIMOSHO, LAGOS 132.8800        27,379.20                       80,577,425.23                 THERMAL FAX PAPER IN ROLLS DEVCOM 
389 JETOS MANUFACTURING COMPANY MF0658813 RC473901 8, ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800        56,555.00                       80,633,980.23                  FAN BLADES AND RODS PRUDENT
390 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0659432 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8800        41,500.00                       80,675,480.23                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-4 SETS OF SEALING ANZENITH
391 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659592 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8800        27,060.00                       80,702,540.23                 RAW MATERIAL- PIGMENT MASTERBATCH. EQUITY
392 JOFFIN SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT NIGEMF0684915 162926 58, TOYIN STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800        61,895.64                       80,764,435.88                 6 UNITS OF CONTOURA 880,4-SECTION ICU BED, DEVCOM 
393 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0940198 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800        270.00                            80,764,705.88                 GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH
394 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940186 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800        56,065.00                       80,820,770.88                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILL W ZENITH
395 JOY OSIEBE AA1099944 A0565171 PLOT 163, BADORE CO-OPERATIVE VILLAS, AJAH, LAGOS 132.8800        210.00                            80,820,980.88                 ASSOC. OF CHARTERED CERTIFIED ACCT. SUBSINDO
396 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0696464 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8800        7,900.00                         80,828,880.88                 AMILORIDE  HCL, PROPANALOL HCL- PHARMAC ZENITH
397 Justice (Mrs) B. Adebiyi AA1205040 LSR0080AA6 26, Town Planning Way, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.8800        5,700.00                         80,834,580.88                 Tuition Fees NAMBL
398 KAURA BISCUITS AND MACARONI FACMF0279074 RC13271 12-15 CLUB ROAD, KANO 132.8800        41,548.75                       80,876,129.63                 GROATS AND MEAL OF DURUM WHEAT FOR MANASSURANCE
399 KEN MADUAKOR GROUP LTD MF0799336 RC486406 NO 5 GODWIN KRIS ROAD,UMUDIM,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 132.8800        400,000.00                     81,276,129.63                  USED MOTOR CYCLES PRUDENT
400 KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA0985421 N/A PLOT PC 30, CHURCHGATE BUILDING, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800        605,234.61                     81,881,364.24                 TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES GUARANTY
401 LAMI SANMI ABAYILO AA1085629 A1241918 PLOT 2B, RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, OFF ADMIRALTY 132.8800        54.00                              81,881,418.24                 SCHOOL FEES (SHORT FALL) ASSURANCE
402 M. SALEH MF0748336 349132 PLOT B-32 CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE 132.8800        250,670.00                     82,132,088.24                 PERKINS DIESEL ENGINES, DENTZ ENGINES, VO GLOBAL
403 MARCEL DAVISON INTL LTD MF0716922 140033 25 UDU ROAD WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8800        109,910.62                     82,241,998.86                 THREAD PROTECTOR,TOP CONNECTOR CROSS BROAD
404 MEDTECH SERVICES LTD MF0671424 282785 1,TULU AVENUE, NNDC QUARTERS SHARADA KANO 132.8800        82,076.00                       82,324,074.86                 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS (KURIZET-225,UUTB
405 MRS J.E. ENWA AA0246548 A1647747 OFFICE OF THE AG, DELTA STATE 132.8800        958.25                            82,325,033.11                 TUITION FEES IFO ONOSU OGHENERUEMUGBA GUARANTY
406 Nigerchin Electrical Dev. Co. Ltd MF 0686038 RC 6900 Plot 1, Ayedele Diyan Road, Ikeja Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8800        30,702.00                       82,355,735.11                 PVC Cable Compound Wire ABT.21MT CHARTERED
407 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPME MF0686040 6900 PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE 132.8800        21,820.00                       82,377,555.11                 20MT PVC STRIP OF POLYMERS OF VINYL CHLORGUARANTY
408 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450222 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-BADAGRY E 132.8800        53,000.00                       82,430,555.11                 AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE
409 NU-LYNE INT (NIG) LTD MF0681945 175014 SUITE B4&B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.8800        52,035.00                       82,482,590.11                 24MT OF SODIUM BEZOIATE POWDER INTERCON
410 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752207 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800        128,500.00                     82,611,090.11                 POLYPROPYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
411 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711666 RC 27148 24, TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800        1,205.74                         82,612,295.85                  STYRENE (CHEMICALS) INDO
412 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0293805 RC63849 25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800        30,000.00                       82,642,295.85                 MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
413 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0684634 140655 PLOT 2,BLOCK K,ILASAMAJA INDUSRIAL ESTATE, APAPA OSHO 132.8800        690,000.00                     83,332,295.85                 3,000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE (10% BROKENDEVCOM 
414 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0660755 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8800        152,460.00                     83,484,755.85                 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- 132MT OF HDPE EXXOEQUITY
415 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0660758 133210 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8800        40,100.00                       83,524,855.85                 RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING- 16,000K EQUITY
416 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0279970 RC133210 4 DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.8800        96.19                              83,524,952.04                 LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE
417 OMA-OGBU & ASSOCIATES AA1380594 RC161275 12 GLOVER STREET, LAGOS 132.8800        46.50                              83,524,998.54                 SCHOOL FEES (SHORT FALL) ASSURANCE
418 OMEGABANK PLC AA1336387 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8800        32,182.50                       83,557,181.04                 GOLD SPECTRUM MAINTENANCE FEES. OMEGA
419 ORGANIC CHEMICAL IND.LTD MF0937637 31979 1 IFO IND.LAYOUT LAGOS/ABEOKUTA ROAD IFO OGUN STATE 132.8800        83,500.00                       83,640,681.04                 100 MT OF PARAFORMALDEHYDE 93% PCT UBN
420 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008115 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800        2,417.67                         83,643,098.71                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
421 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008116 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800        3,719.00                         83,646,817.71                 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE. OMEGA
422 P.O. OGBUAWA NIG. LTD. MF2802811 170886 ZONE 11, NO 1 MAIN MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.8800        500,000.00                     84,146,817.71                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES, RX 125, K125, V80GLOBAL
423 PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURCEMF0658814 RC241627 16, OLOFIN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800        217,908.00                     84,364,725.71                 ELECTRIC MOTOR & REGULATOR PRUDENT
424 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0621793 211972 4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800        287,749.55                     84,652,475.26                 ELECTRICAL PUMPS, SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS WITACCESS
425 POWERMAX NIG LTD MF-0590713 RC497313 9 TURTON STREET, SABO YABA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800        102,556.00                     84,755,031.26                 WATER PUMP & ENGINE (AGRICULTURAL MACHDBL
426 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO LTD MF0631972 RC600540 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800        55,420.21                       84,810,451.47                 FLASK CITIZENS
427 PRAMASONS GLOBAL CO LIMITED MF 0670854RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8800        72,220.88                       84,882,672.35                 IMPORTATION OF KEROSENE STOVE FIRST ATLAN
428 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0734106 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800        53,200.00                       84,935,872.35                 PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - LDPE FILM GRADE GLOBAL
429 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0555467 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800        30,980.00                       84,966,852.35                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- ENGINEERS STEEL FILEZENITH
430 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF 0940777 116406 9,ST FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.8800        7,509.27                         84,974,361.62                 4,704 X 5LTRS CAN SAMHAYS NITRO THINNER/SWEMA
431 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF 0940779 116406 9,ST FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.8800        7,509.27                         84,981,870.89                 95,500PCS OF STANDING DISC AND SANDPAPERWEMA
432 SEAGLE INT'L LTD MF-0793313 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.8800        1,700.00                         84,983,570.89                 EDUCATIONALS AND STUDY MATERIALS DBL
433 SEAGLE INT'L LTD MF-0793306 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.8800        4,008.00                         84,987,578.89                 ORTHOPAEDIC BRACES FOR HOSPITALS DBL
434 SEAGLE INT'L LTD MF-0717754 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.8800        9,000.00                         84,996,578.89                 ARTIFICIAL JOINTS DBL
435 SEAGLE INT'L LTD MF-0717753 RC-416404 223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.8800        97,668.40                       85,094,247.29                 PRINTED LITERATURE BOOKS DBL
436 SINO PP WOVEN BAG NIG LTD MF0666607 574316 KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD DANZAKI AREA KANO 132.8800        372,400.00                     85,466,647.29                 280MT POLYPROPYLENE COATING GRADE M960 UBN
437 STARNET LTD AA0987252 RC346900 20 NORTH AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 132.8800        7,500.00                         85,474,147.29                 INTERNET SERVICES CITIZENS
438 SUNFLAG STEEL NIG LTD MF0711119 350431 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND.EST.IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800        58,525.00                       85,532,672.29                 I LOT-COMPLETE CONTINUOUS CASTING MACHI UBN
439 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES N MF0547337 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800        88,619.15                       85,621,291.44                 BOND PAPER AND WRITING PAPER IN SHEET ASSURANCE
440 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG. LTD MF0674814 RC 24732 372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8800        11,596.50                       85,632,887.94                 MATS OF VEGETABLE FIBRE INDO
441 TONILLA NIG LTD MF0565074 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800        50,000.00                       85,682,887.94                 AGRIC MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN CITIZENS
442 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0492457 RC236757 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURELERE LAGOS STATE 132.8800        97,434.00                       85,780,321.94                 GENERATOR SETS AND WATER PUMPS DBL
443 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554286 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8800        247,710.00                     86,028,031.94                 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT-REVERSING COLD ALUZENITH
444 UDUAK DANIEL UDOM AA1336386 RC43084 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ECONS.& EXT. UNIVERSITY OF 132.8800        26,060.40                       86,054,092.34                 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE. OMEGA
445 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614188   RC 398557      VEE NETWORKS LIMITED OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE OFF SANU 132.8800        178,497.45                     86,232,589.79                 SIMPACKS AND REPLACEMENT PACKS FCMB
446 VISEC RESOURCES LIMITED MF 0653932 LAZ110170 118 MURITALA MOHAMMED WAY, EBUTE METTA (WEST) LAGOS. 132.8800        14,360.73                       86,246,950.52                 1 UNIT OF ENHANCED LIGHT ZOOM MAGNIFICATINTERCON.
447 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0770041 14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800        50,513.08                       86,297,463.60                 131 MT WHITE TOP KRATLINER BOARD IN REELSGUARANTY
448 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0603074 14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800        24,500.00                       86,321,963.60                 250 SHEETS PVC ENGRAVING  SHEETS GUARANTY
449 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0758883 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800        83,339.20                       86,405,302.80                 TESTLINER 1 IN REELS(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERAFRI
450 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0603075 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800        109,687.50                     86,514,990.30                 FLUTING PAPER(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) AFRI
451 Wandel International Nigeria Ltd MF 0492484 RC 113254 77/79 Eric Moore  Road,  Sure- Lere , Lagos 132.8800        132,961.32                     86,647,951.62                 CKD Components of Motorcycle CHARTERED
452 WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0492467 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800        115,200.00                     86,763,151.62                 CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS
453 WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0492483 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGSO STATE 132.8800        207,853.96                     86,971,005.58                 CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES BROAD
454 WAPCO PLC MF 0826494 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        119,707.51                     87,090,713.09                 1,000MTS OF CONVEYOR BELT  (MAT.FOR CEMEWEMA
455 WAPCO PLC MF 0773819 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        144,250.76                     87,234,963.85                 1,800MTRS OF DUNLOP BELTING  (MAT.FOR CEMWEMA
456 WAPCO PLC MF 0773821 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        345,456.80                     87,580,420.65                 1UNIT OF BULK AIR (FOR MAINT. OFCEMENT MAWEMA



457 WAPCO PLC MF 0773820 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        80,202.24                       87,660,622.89                 1000MTRS OF BELTING FOR OPERATION OF CEMWEMA
458 WAPCO PLC MF 0826496 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        50,100.58                       87,710,723.47                 13SHEETS OF LINATEX RUBBER (MAT.FOR CEMWEMA
459 WAPCO PLC MF 0826491 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        56,534.88                       87,767,258.35                 3UNITS OF FLENDER HELICAL GEARBOX WEMA
460 WAPCO PLC MF 0826489 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800        37,718.85                       87,804,977.20                 500UNITS OF SPARE PARTS (MAT.FOR CEMENT MWEMA
461 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0826495 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA BUSINESS DISTRICT, LAGOS 132.8800        139,692.19                     87,944,669.39                 SPILLAGE CONVEYOR - SPARES FOR CEMENT MFBN
462 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0826490 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA  BUSINESS DISTRICT , LAGOS 132.8800        50,227.69                       87,994,897.08                 CENTRAL SCRAPER, CHAIN PIN - SPARES FOR CFBN
463 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0826492 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA  BUSINESS DISTRICT , LAGOS 132.8800        45,301.75                       88,040,198.83                 BUCKETS FOR PACKER EXTRACTION ELEVATORFBN
464 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0826493 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA  BUSINESS DISTRICT , LAGOS 132.8800        25,807.53                       88,066,006.36                 PLANETARY COOLER, BOLTS, NUTS DIN FOR CEFBN
465 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PMF0773822 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT  HOUSE,ALAUSA,IKEJA.LAGOS. 132.8800        41,220.25                       88,107,226.61                 SPAREPARTS FOR CEMENT MILL. UBA
466 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PMF0773818 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT  HOUSE,ALAUSA,IKEJA.LAGOS. 132.8800        227,190.24                     88,334,416.85                 SURSHOT LINING REFRACTORY CASTABLE USE UBA
467 WILLIAM LOYDS TECHNICAL COMPANYMF 0515749 RC 182701 10A ODUAL ROAD, BY RAILWAY STATION PH, RIVERS STATE 132.8800        7,929.60                         88,342,346.45                 EXCAVATOR MACHINE GUARDIAN
468 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0725447 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800        166,004.00                     88,508,350.45                 NEW SAMSUNG HARDDRIVE 40G ASSURANCE
469 ZOOMOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0621711 38047 2B, ILOJO CRESCENT, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.8800        35,000.00                       88,543,350.45                 WINOFITS X10 PHARMACEUTICALS ACCESS
470 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365479 RC172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700        328,194.86                     88,871,545.31                 PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN 
471 BOLMUS INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LTDMF0688361 78518 142A, OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700        208,200.00                     89,079,745.31                 KONICA: BRAND PRODUCT GUARANTY
472 BRIGHT PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0183835 RC 60904 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO IND. SCHEME, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700        111,807.83                     89,191,553.14                 MOULDS, CKD KIT (PARTS FOR INJECTION MOULINDO
473 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546975 83211 PLT 64, IKORODU IND.ESTATE, IKORODU 132.8700        63,703.45                       89,255,256.59                 POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL GRADE REGENT 
474 CONSPECTUS LIMITED M0341295 RC224905 226A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700        16.80                              89,255,273.39                 SHORTFALL ON LC/IB01/160CBL IBN 
475 CONSPECTUS LIMITED M0350243 RC224905 226A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700        50.00                              89,255,323.39                 SHORTFALL ON LC/IB03/057CBL IBN 
476 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF0738207 1104 13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS STATE 132.8700        37,285.74                       89,292,609.13                 SETS OF SCANFROST FREEZERS BROAD
477 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA0989078 152321 PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700        5,200.00                         89,297,809.13                 PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE GUARANTY
478 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC AA0516225 771 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700        292,415.79                     89,590,224.91                 INSURANCE PREMIUM REMITTANCE STD. CHART
479 HACO LIMITED MF0735472 376397 ZONE 6 EXT 26-30 MAIN MARKET NNEWI AMANBRA STATE 132.8700        390,000.00                     89,980,224.91                 USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
480 INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0750504 375429  39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8700        19,357.80                       89,999,582.71                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-CORN GRINDING MZENITH
481 J. E. OKEKE AND COMPANY NIG LTD MF0624261 RC344965 ZONE C BLOCK3 SHOP 29 & 30 ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR LAGOS 132.8700        28,460.54                       90,028,043.25                 FUEL & WATER FILTERS IBN 
482 MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0923530 14498 63, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8700        15,089.13                       90,043,132.38                 KEROSENE  STOVE & MACHINE PARTS ZENITH
483 MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0923534 14498 63, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8700        52,569.79                       90,095,702.17                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PACKING TAPE ZENITH
484 MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0923532 14498 63, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8700        270,000.00                     90,365,702.17                 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- PYNAMIN FORTE 90EZENITH
485 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0182774 43724 NO.  52A, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700        2,178,030.00                  92,543,732.17                 THAILAND PARBOILED RICE GUARANTY
486 Milan Nigeria Limited MF 0758740 RC 43724 52A, Kofo Abayomi Street, V/I, Lagos 132.8700        1,150,000.00                  93,693,732.17                 Importation of Thailand Rice on LC CHARTERED
487 MINL LIMITED MF0800005 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700        463.86                            93,694,196.03                 ZINC METAL (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
488 MOUKA LIMITED MF 0702875 RC 209,244 PLOT M AWOSIKA AVENUE ,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8700        385,000.00                     94,079,196.03                 COLD ROLLED STEELS DBL
489 MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0628672 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8700        700,000.00                     94,779,196.03                 PP 32K SIM UBN
490 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0753551 RC395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT 30 AFRIBANK 132.8700                             537,438.00 95,316,634.03                 200AHR 6V BATTERIES STANBIC 
491 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0753552 RC395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT 30 AFRIBANK 132.8700                          1,760,510.00 97,077,144.03                 ACTURA OPTIMA 24350 STANBIC 
492 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITMF0715358 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8700        1,155,512.64                  98,232,656.67                 GT402 SYSTEM - DUAL VOLTAGE - 30 PIECES GT IBTC
493 NIGERIA BAG MANF CO LTD MF0479077 3584 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700        526,225.37                     98,758,882.04                 STARLINGER-COMPLETE POLYPROPYLENE SACUBN
494 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. MF0706972 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU , LAGOS 132.8700        111,339.51                     98,870,221.55                 NEW HARRISON LATHES AND 35 DRUMS OF FLE FBN
495 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824656 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700        51,101.50                       98,921,323.05                 BREWERY MACHINERY ITEMS- BREWHOUSE SPAZENITH
496 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706484 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700        56,911.89                       98,978,234.94                 POLYCLAR 10 - RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWING INFBN
497 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205044 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8700        1,140.09                         98,979,375.03                 SwiftNet Connectivity Fees NAMBL
498 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0736709 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700        55,998.82                       99,035,373.85                 200MT COLOURED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
499 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610486 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700        65,485.44                       99,100,859.29                 63 MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
500 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610476 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700        67,297.15                       99,168,156.44                 100MT WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
501 ONI International Nig.Ltd MF 0731968 RC 288306 29, Alhaji Tokan Street, Suru-Lere, Lagos 132.8700        118,750.00                     99,286,906.44                 125 Tonnes of Printing Paper CHARTERED
502 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO. PLC MF0758881 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700        328,538.50                     99,615,444.94                 COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN
503 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO. PLC MF0758871 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700        109,571.80                     99,725,016.74                 COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS FBN
504 POLYBAGS IND. LTD AA 1214081 RC48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET ROAD, 132.8700        2,525.20                         99,727,541.94                 INSURANCE PREMIUM ON POLICY NO. 4817.997 I DBL
505 POLYBAGS INDUSTRIES LTD . MF0556078 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET ROAD 132.8700        30,000.00                       99,757,541.94                 PLASTIC MACHINES & SPARE PART-  ROTOGRAZENITH
506 PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0428097 310304 142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700        2,721,910.00                  102,479,451.94               BASE OIL SN 500 AND BASE OIL BS 150 INTERCITY
507 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF-0654467 RC202592 14,ADEMOLA STREET, S.W  IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.8700        32,885.00                       102,512,336.94               INDUSTRIAL  MACHINERIES AND SPARES DBL
508 ROYALCERAMICS LIMITED MF0269178 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700        40,470.17                       102,552,807.11               PORT HOLE DAMPER INSULATION TYPE FBN
509 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546393 123039 88 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST.LAGOS 132.8700        229,290.00                     102,782,097.11               NEW WJ-11 MACHINERY FOR TWO  COLOUR PRI REGENT 
510 SYLSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0090853 139232 1A HUSSEY STREET,YABA,LAGOS. 132.8700        107,600.10                     102,889,697.21               BIBLES,THEOLOGICAL AND MOTIVATIONAL CHRUBA
511 TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0793312 RC-475558 6/8 OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND. ESTA 132.8700        6,366.40                         102,896,063.61               VARIOUS SIZES OF DOORS, WINDOWS AND FRA DBL
512 VEE NETWORKS  LTD. MF0668499 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8700        81,500.00                       102,977,563.61               SAMSUNG HANDSETS CELLPHONES FBN
513 VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0668496 398557 PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8700        601,514.42                     103,579,078.03               GSM TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT, RBS 2202 EXPGUARANTY
514 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0826768 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STATE 132.8700        184,000.00                     103,763,078.03               INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- BIAXIALLY ORIENTED PZENITH
515 VERACRUZ JUDE OLABAYO AA0989091 A0670243 PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700        823.82                            103,763,901.85               EXAMINATION FEES GUARANTY
516 VERACRUZ JUDE OLABAYO AA0989090 A0670243 PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700        217.40                            103,764,119.25               SUBSCIPTION FEES GUARANTY
517 A.G.LAW (NIG) ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0707551 337524 157,MUSHIN ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600        28,000.00                       103,792,119.25               20MTS OF SULPHONIE ACID WEMA
518 AFRICAN AGRO COMMODOTIES LTD MF0800108 RC429550 37, NIGER STRET, UNION BANK BUILDING, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600        28,860.00                       103,820,979.25               PAYMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS STB
519 ASSEEVA MARIA AA 0892794 51No0903510 8-9, MARINA, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8600        6,150.20                         103,827,129.45               PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB
520 AUTO SPRINGS ANN AXLES MF0578616 440933 35/37 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600        48,503.40                       103,875,632.85               IMPORTATION OF LEAF SPRINGS STEEL BAR (NESTD. CHART
521 Cadbury Nigeria Plc MF 0731685 RC 4151 Lateef Jakande Road, Agindingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8600        134,640.00                     104,010,272.85               Salt CHARTERED
522 CHINTECH ELECTRO NIG LTD MF0663486 RC382683 12 NELSON MANDELA ROAD,CALABAR , CROSS RIVER STATE 132.8600        10,484.00                       104,020,756.85               ELECTRICAL PARTS - 1760 PIECES OF P30Y POT DBL
523 COSCHARIS MOTORS LTD MF0501640 56536 68A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600        1,585,000.00                  105,605,756.85               DEMO VEHICLES (BMW) 7 & 5 SERIES GUARANTY
524 CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF 0554928 5394 98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.8600        28,692.68                       105,634,449.53               RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS MAKING- ESSEZENITH
525 DANA ELECTRONICS LTD MF0697630 292255 54, MARINA  LAGOS 132.8600        79,710.00                       105,714,159.53               ELECTRONIC ITEMS - CTV, LCD TV, PLASMA TV, FBN
526 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0689975 294984  54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600        277,387.86                     105,991,547.39               49UNITS OF PICANTO MOTOR CARS WEMA
527 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654425 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600        81,507.42                       106,073,054.81               11,760,000UNITS OF GLASS BOTTLES WEMA
528 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654304 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600        99,180.71                       106,172,235.52               3,950KGS OF AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATES WEMA
529 DIPOX RESIN FLOORS LTD MF0597468 243068 268, HERBERT MACAULAY STR, YABA LAGOS 132.8600        53,300.00                       106,225,535.52               RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL FLOORING- SZENITH
530 E D & F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0176825 RC69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, 132.8600                             400,000.00 106,625,535.52               14,000 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN STANBIC 
531 FUNTUA TEXT LTD MF0795318 23663 1 SOKOTO ROAD FUNTUA KATSINA 132.8600        115,547.00                     106,741,082.52               TEXTILE MACHINERY-GINNING MACHINE UBN
532 HENRY STEPHEN ENGINEERING CO LTMF 0826456 5716 2A ILUPEJU BYE-PASS,LAGOS 132.8600        20,482.92                       106,761,565.44               5UNITS OF HAND FED CONCRETE MIXERS WEMA
533 JAYBEST INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD . MF-0923455 101327 SHOP 12B NO 47 IWEKA ROAD, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600        29,060.00                       106,790,625.44               INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- BINDING MACHINE &SZENITH
534 JET DISTRIBUTION NIG. LTD MF 0944145 610387 13 NORMAN WILLIAMS, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600        4,320.00                         106,794,945.44               APC UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY AND  BACZENITH



535 JET DISTRIBUTION NIG. LTD MF 0944147 610387 13 NORMAN WILLIAMS, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600        17,535.00                       106,812,480.44               ACER COMPUTER LAPTOPS ZENITH
536 JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF0194096 437452 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO STATE 132.8600        40,000.00                       106,852,480.44               AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL (MONOCROTOPHUS)GUARANTY
537 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691951 36027 PLOT 34/35 , ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600        259,000.00                     107,111,480.44               PERKINS ENGINE WITH STAMFORD ALTERNATO FBN
538 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH MF 0664993 RC460309 PLOT 30 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600        105,670.00                     107,217,150.44               PIGMENT BLUE JHB-402K (MATERIALS FOR PRO DBL
539 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH MF 0712431 RC460309 PLOT 30 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600        189,606.55                     107,406,756.99               P.E. WAX  ESSENTIAL -  RAW MATERIALS DBL
540 NIGERIA DISTILLERS LIMITED MF0481516 2461 KM 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY, SANGO-OTTA 132.8600        16,990.00                       107,423,746.99               TO PURCHASE MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUB MIBL
541 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LI MF0617494 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHEME 132.8600        85,137.10                       107,508,884.09               CHEMICAL POLYESTER POWDER EIB
542 OMO WOOD IND. LTD MF 0653954 157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600        345,480.00                     107,854,364.09               ARTIFICIAL RESINS  FOR PLYWOOD PRODUCTIOZENITH
543 OMO WOOD IND. LTD MF 0672355 157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600        345,480.00                     108,199,844.09               INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 366.00MT OF ADHESIVE ZENITH
544 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0488372 180434 FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8600        18,969.55                       108,218,813.64               1,000 KGS NATURAL LEMON FLAVOUR WITH HS IBTC
545 RHINE INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0349645 149063 1B OWUKORI CRESCENT ALAKA ESTATE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600        45,928.84                       108,264,742.48               100ROLLS OF PVC SHEETING FOR SIGNAGE AN WEMA
546 SCANTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918002 111027 12 OBANIKORO STREET OFF IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO, LAGO 132.8600        74,200.17                       108,338,942.65               10 CONTAINER OF LAGER MALT ZENITH
547 SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0640453 RC 375480 15, ADARANIJO STREET PEDRO, LAGOS 132.8600        15,223.70                       108,354,166.35               SELF ADHESIVE PLASTIC TAPES GUARDIAN
548 Sil-Nak International Ltd MF 0757705 RC 310814 10 Isoka  Avenue, off Faulks Road, Aba, Abia State 132.8600        56,700.00                       108,410,866.35               Stock Fish Heads CHARTERED
549 SINO PP WOVEN BAG NIG LTD MF0927051 574316 KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD DANZAKI AREA KANO 132.8600        50,370.00                       108,461,236.35               34.50 MTNS LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTMUBN
550 TAFSHOL (NIG) LIMITED MF0912536 93426 66, IJAIYE ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 132.8600        13,901.19                       108,475,137.54               GLASSWARE GUARANTY
551 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0942112 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600        20,654.84                       108,495,792.38               1UNIT OF TOYOTA HIACE MOTOR VEHICLE WEMA
552 UNITED CEMENT COMPANY OF NIG LT MF0663464 RC462435 1 SPRING ROAD, OLD OBUTONG, CALABAR , CROSS RIVER STAT 132.8600        1,200.00                         108,496,992.38               HOT PLATE FURNACE (LABORATORY EQUIPMENDBL
553 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449319 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8600        70,683.00                       108,567,675.38               POLYPROPYLENE RP144, 49.50 METRIC TONS MIBL
554 VITA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED MF0621489 38827 10, MUSTAPHA STREET, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8600        36,048.64                       108,603,724.02               PLASTIC PANELS,CONCRETE MIXERS, MARINE PACCESS
555 STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD, MF 0920794 225480 25, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 132.8500        69,960.00                       108,673,684.02               RAW MATERIAL- PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISZENITH

108,673,684.02      
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

556 IKUENOBE ODION MARY AA1223007 A0822153 HOUSE A1, NIG. PORTS AUTHORITY QTRS., MAITAMA 132.0000        7,572.38                         108,681,256.40               SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART
7,572.38                  

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
557 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0621945 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, 132.8800        56,735.00                       108,737,991.40               BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
558 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408720 RC5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, 132.8800        35,558.00                       108,773,549.40               BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND
559 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0686925 3915 1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800        26,780.00                       108,800,329.40               BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 
560 REDINGTON NIGERIA LTD MF792357 463227 122-132 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESWAY ISOLO 132.9000        101,733.15                     108,902,062.55               IMPORTATION OF COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESTD. CHART
561 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0649280 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        53,632.00                       108,955,694.55               VARIOUS FOOD FLAVOURS DBL
562 CARTOGRAFX LIMITED AA1027157 N/A 12 ALAKA STREET ABULE IJESHA 132.9000        10,273.82                       108,965,968.37               PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES UBA
563 CARTOGRAFX LIMITED AA1027156 N/A 12 ALAKA STREET ABULE IJESHA 132.9000        7,415.49                         108,973,383.86               LIVING ALLOWANCE  FOR STUDENT OF UNIVERSUBA
564 CRITTAL-HOPE NIG.LTD. MF0727256 1626 330/332, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, CHALLENGE MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9500        108,500.00                     109,081,883.86               COILS FOR GALVANISING FBN
565 DIRECT ON PC LTD AA-0792068 RC-349178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGO 132.8800        104,400.00                     109,186,283.86               PAYMENT OF BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR JANUADBL
566 HAPEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0422617 9583 PLOT C14/15, OLD AIRPORT ROAD, EMENE-ENUGU 133.0000        42,574.37                       109,228,858.22               REFURBISHED BLAW KNOX BK191 PAVER ACCESS
567 KUNIMED PHARMA CHEMICALS LTD MF0601199 123130 1 ADELANWA STR OFF MORTUNE AVE VALLEY DOPEMU LAGOS 132.8900        30,000.00                       109,258,858.22               ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS AS P ZENITH
568 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA 1114396 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9000        2,779,849.00                  112,038,707.22               INTERIM DIVIDENDS FOR 2004 AND 2005 ZENITH
569 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711492 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST OGBA 132.9000        27,220.82                       112,065,928.04               FOOD CAN ENDS AFRI
570 TAANA LTD MF0311841 RC294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800        17,156.64                       112,083,084.68               TOWER BOLTS CITIZENS
571 UNIVERSAL MALTING CO AA1071753 609,602 OHURU VILLAGE OGBOR HILL ABA         132.9000                      420,000.00 112,503,084.68               LOAN FACILITY FEES-AFREXIMBANK NEXIM
572 WESTBIZ LTD MF0731486 RC482684 11, WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700        177,847.75                     112,680,932.43               BATTERIES CITIZENS
573 MICKSON NIGERIA LTD MF0389832 RC311329 70 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        230,000.00                     112,910,932.43               PAYMENT FOR THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKSTB
574 MICKSON NIGERIA LTD MF0389831 RC311329 70 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        230,000.00                     113,140,932.43               PAYMENT FOR THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKSTB
575 MICKSON NIGERIA LTD MF0389830 RC311329 70 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        460,000.00                     113,600,932.43               PAYMENT FOR THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKSTB
576 MICKSON NIGERIA LTD MF0389834 RC311329 70 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        690,000.00                     114,290,932.43               PAYMENT FOR THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKSTB
577 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795731 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        425,638.74                     114,716,571.17               SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY FBN

6,035,314.78           
TOTAL ( A + B + C ) 114,716,571.17 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 22 OF 23 - 03 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$114,716,571.17 2 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$108,673,684.02 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$6,035,314.78 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$7,572.38 5 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.20/US$ 6 OTHERS
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$ 
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.00/US$ 
9 NO. OF BANKS  50  BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 577
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 555
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 22 Weighted Ave 132.8984



Weighted
Area

0.0490
0.0135
0.0246
0.0326
0.0133
0.0024
0.0024
0.2448
0.1569
0.0218
0.0696
0.0005
0.0507
0.0825
0.0667
0.0002
0.0095
0.1197
0.0587
0.0024
0.0024
0.2635
0.1713
0.0137
0.0527
0.0182
0.1648
0.0161
0.1548
0.0162
0.0015
0.0202
0.0231
0.0599
0.0436
0.0125
0.0647
0.1398
0.2922
0.3258
0.3087
0.0251
0.0890

10.8328
0.1309
0.0670
0.0574
0.1792
0.0066
0.0650
0.0560
0.6116
0.0395
0.0586
0.0675
0.0975
0.0364
0.1877
0.0117
0.0126
0.8359
0.0183
0.0480
0.0366
6.0831
5.6996



3.9060
0.0294
0.0627
0.0122
0.0567
0.0556
0.0579
0.0579
0.0314
0.0464
0.0160
0.0147
0.0567
0.0783
0.0201
0.0094
0.1006
0.1183
0.2589
0.0909
0.0917
0.0024
0.0297
0.0016
0.0603
0.0150
0.0364
0.0311
0.0587
0.0025
0.0748
0.0337
0.6777
0.4186
0.0178
0.0361
0.0347
0.0782
0.1692
0.1805
0.0024
0.2791
0.1579
2.5943
5.9740
0.1288
0.0530
0.1065
2.8765
0.0150
0.0254
0.0248
0.0245
0.0514
0.1277
0.0170
0.0277
0.0520
0.0460
0.0229
0.0061
0.0196
0.0878
0.0296
0.0036
0.0053
0.0106
0.0613
0.0452
0.1790
0.0525
0.0149
0.2446
0.0049
0.1529
0.1829
0.2843
1.4825



0.3195
0.1210
0.0718
0.4335
0.0093
0.0904
0.0101
0.3905
0.0822
0.0838
0.0053
0.0046
0.0116
0.0535
0.0144
0.0164
0.0236
0.0240
0.0383
0.0026
0.0721
0.0550
0.1591
0.1675
0.1675
0.0416
0.0611
0.0386
0.0298
0.0306
1.5754
0.4026
0.0266
0.0183
2.4661
0.0941
0.0722
0.0571
1.2120
0.0961
0.4934
0.2324
0.4386
5.7788
1.3666
0.1374
0.0301
0.0004
0.0001
0.0001
1.9070
0.0164
0.0683
0.1126
0.0559
0.4234
0.0484
0.1366
0.8071
0.3741
0.0245
0.0618
0.0522
0.0425
0.0424
0.2143
0.1217
0.1712
0.0606
0.0068
0.0542
0.1499
4.1070
0.3649
0.1080
0.0013
0.0148
0.0160



0.2477
0.0329
0.2349
0.0271
0.0578
0.0555
0.5197
0.1050
0.0004
0.0106
0.0376
0.0004
0.0938
0.0385
0.2458
0.1126
0.1093
0.1158
0.0081
0.2201
0.1657
0.1190
0.1539
0.0177
0.1854
0.0297
0.0830
0.0423
0.0250
0.0291
0.0001
0.0802
0.2543
0.0239
0.0104
0.1392
0.0743
0.0889
0.0611
0.4374
0.1888
0.1475
0.0281
0.5500
0.0037
0.4711
0.0645
0.0299
0.1046
0.0185
0.3592
0.3562
0.0369
0.0276
0.0069
0.0854
0.0302
0.7998
0.0227
0.1316
0.0005
0.1823
0.0007
0.0283
0.0784
0.1749
0.1239
0.0705
0.5506
0.2683
0.0031
0.0442
0.0004
0.1390
0.1244
0.1361
0.0299
0.0129



0.0832
0.0673
0.0619
0.5635
0.0006
0.0102
0.0208
0.0293
0.0006
0.0055
0.0243
0.1869
0.0103
0.2630
0.2696
0.4943
0.0276
0.0061
0.0254
0.0218
0.1414
0.0000
0.1699
0.0580
0.0337
0.0555
0.3744
1.0483
0.0288
0.5313
0.0736
0.0092
0.1924
0.0219
0.0415
0.0290
0.0191
0.1686
0.0804
0.1956
0.0556
0.0133
0.0445
0.1463
0.1057
0.4575
0.1817
0.6288
0.2114
0.0080
0.0330
0.0246
0.0324
0.0640
0.2393
0.0890
0.6079
0.0139
0.0012
0.0012
0.0008
0.0005
0.1032
0.0106
0.2367
0.0856
0.0548
0.0251
0.0170
0.1391
0.0395
0.2070
0.2727
0.2727
0.2333
0.0187
0.0099
0.0779



0.1426
0.0475
0.1528
0.0330
0.0474
0.0451
0.0570
0.1039
0.1091
0.0335
0.0692
0.0507
0.0331
0.0757
0.0003
0.0686
0.0003
0.0097
0.0070
0.0508
0.4891
0.7400
0.0001
0.3065
0.1344
0.1004
0.0012
0.0375
0.0267
0.0648
0.0636
0.1571
0.0015
0.0367
0.8437
0.1864
0.0490
0.0001
0.0001
0.0394
0.1021
0.0030
0.0045
0.6114
0.2664
0.3518
0.1254
0.0678
0.0883
0.0650
0.0379
0.0092
0.0092
0.0021
0.0049
0.0110
0.1194
0.4553
0.0092
0.0716
0.1084
0.0142
0.0611
0.1191
0.3029
0.0319
0.2183
0.0176
0.0618
0.0300
0.1019
0.1341
0.1626
0.1409
0.2542
0.1464
0.1764
0.4224



0.0981
0.0613
0.0691
0.0461
0.1708
0.0614
0.0554
0.0316
0.0504
0.2778
0.0097
0.2030
0.0428
0.4013
0.2546
0.1367
0.0779
0.0000
0.0001
0.0456
0.0064
0.3575
0.4768
0.0237
0.0348
0.0184
0.0643
0.3301
2.6630
1.4060
0.0006
0.4707
0.8559
0.6571
2.1525
1.4128
0.6434
0.1361
0.0625
0.0696
0.0014
0.0685
0.0801
0.0823
0.1452
0.4017
0.1340
0.0031
0.0367
3.3279
0.0402
0.0495
0.2803
0.1316
0.0078
0.0996
0.7354
0.2250
0.0010
0.0003
0.0342
0.0353
0.0075
0.0593
0.1646
0.0128
1.9378
0.0351
0.0975
0.3391
0.0996
0.1213
0.0652
0.4890
0.1413
0.0250
0.0355
0.0053



0.0214
0.0489
0.3166
0.1292
0.2318
0.0208
0.1041
0.4224
0.4224
0.0232
0.0562
0.0907
0.0186
0.0693
0.0616
0.0170
0.0253
0.0015
0.0864
0.0441
0.0855

132.8984

5

1
1
1
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
6


